

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal East

P.S. Irilbung

YEAR: 2024

FIR No. 56(10)2024 IBG-PS

Date and time of FIR: 10/10/2024 at 8:45 pm

2.

Sl. No.	Acts -	Sections
1.	The Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS), 2023 & The Unlawful Activities Prevention Act	U/S 308(2)/3(5) BNS 2023 & 20 UA(P) Act

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Thursday

Date from: 10/10/2024

Date to: 10/10/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 8.00 am

Time to: 8.00 am

(b) Information received at PS:

Date:

10/10/2024

Time: 8:45 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 16/IBG-PS/2024 Date & Time: 10/10/2024 at 8:45 pm

4. Type of information: Written

(a) Place of occurrence: At the house of the complainant located at Kiyamgei Takhok Makha

(b) Direction and distance from PS: About 5 Km South West

Beat No.

(c) Address: Kiyamgei Takhok Makha

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

5. Complainant / Informant:

(a) Name: Kh. Moshin

(b) Father's name: Kh. Nijamuddin

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 01/04/1990

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ 8453 9303 8159 (Aadhaar)

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.

(h) Occupation: Police Constable in Manipur Police Dept.

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Process address	Kiyamgei Takhok Makha, P.O
1,	Present address	Canchipur, P.S Irilbung, Imphal East District Manipur
2	Permanent address	Kiyamgei Takhok Makha, P.O Canchipur, P.S Irilbung, Imphal East District Manipur

(e) Phone number: 8974823071

6. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
1	Unknown			

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)	

9. Total value of property (In Rs.) Rupees

10. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.

LLF -

11. First Information contents:

To

The Officer-in-Charge
Irilbung Police station
Imphal East District Manipur

Subject:- Report.

Sir

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 10/10/2024, at about 8:00 am while I was staying at home, one boy of our locality brought 2(two) envelopes and handed over to me. When I opened the envelopes, I found two demand letters of KCP (Kangleipak Communist Party (MC) Nongdrenkhomba) Department of Finance. In the demand letters, a donation of 5(five) lakhs each against me and my elder brother namely Hefa were written. The boy narrated that the two unknown youths came riding in a Motor bike (bullet) and stopped at Kiyamgei Takhok Makha and told to hand over the envelopes to me. In the demand letters it is written that "Yawol ehou ashida KCP (Nongdrenkhomba) na maning tamba manaba khunnai ama semduna awonba ama puraknaba hotnabada eikhoina hanba leitana hotnakhigani, adubu maning tamba kangleipak ama oihannaba hotnabada meeyam gi mateng yaodana oithokloi, maram ashina Yawol ehou asi khumang chaosinbagidamak adomgi mamal yamlaba mateng nijari".

The demand letters along with this report are being handed over to you for taking up necessary legal steps.

Yours faithfully,

Dated the 10th October, 2024

Sd/-

(Kh. Moshin 34 yrs)
S/o Kh. Nijamuddin
of Kiyamgei Takhok Makha
#8974823071#

- 12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or case registered

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.):

(3) Smt. Ms Babitarani Swain, IPS

Rank: SDPO-PRT

No. Nil

to take up the Investigation.

- (4) Refused investigation due to:
- (5) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Mh

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station

Name: P. Poujeanlung

Rank: Inspector, OC/IBG-PS

No:

Incer In-charge
Inibung Police Station
Inhal East District, Maria

13. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

KR. Moshin

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

